
DIANE DAVIS et al.,   )  

7  )  
 Plaintiffs,  )  CASE NO.  170C002271B  

8  )  
v.  )  DEPT. NO. II  

9  )  
STATE OF NEVADA,  )    

0  )  REQUEST FOR SUBMISSION    
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M. EVE HANAN  
1

NEVADA BAR NO. 14678C  
4505  S. Maryland Parkway  2
Las Vegas, NV 89154  
(410) 350-4605 
Eve.hanan@unlv.edu 
Monitor 

In the First Judicial District Court of the State of Nevada 

In and for Carson City 

Now comes M. Eve Hanan, independent monitor for the consent judgment reached in this 

case, and hereby requests that this Ninth Report of the Monitor, mailed to the Clerk’s Office for 

filing on July 15, 2023, be submitted to the Court for consideration. 

DATED this 15th  day of  July 2023.   

BY: _____________________________ 

M. EVE HANAN 

NEVADA BAR NO. 14678C 

Monitor 

mailto:Eve.hanan@unlv.edu
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a true copy of this request and the accompanying Eighth Report of the 

Monitor was provided via email to the following on July 15, 2023. 

Representatives of the Plaintiff Class: 

Franny Forsman, Esq., Plaintiffs’ counsel  

f.forsman@cox.net  

Matt Cowan, Esq. Plaintiffs’ counsel  
mcowan@omm.com  

 

Emma Andersson, Esq., ACLU Plaintiffs’ counsel  
eandersson@aclu.org  

Representatives of the Defendants, State of Nevada and Governor Sisolak: 

Assistant Attorney General Craig Newby 

CNewby@ag.nv.gov 

The Department of Indigent Defense Services: 

Marcie Ryba, Esq., Director of the Department of Indigent Defense 

mryba@dids.nv.gov 

The Board of Indigent Defense Services: 

Dave Mendiola, Chair of the Board of Indigent Defense 

dave.mendiola@humboldtcountynv.gov 

BY: __________________________ 

M. EVE HANAN 
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